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Plan page 3 "Construction Noise" prohibits power construction equipment use between 10PM and 6AM.  Same page under 
"Maintaining Traffic" demands all lanes be open to traffic between 6AM and 8 PM.  Damages of $5000.00 for each 15 minute 
violation.  This leaves only 8PM to 10PM for construction work, plus weekends.  Further, night closures are clearly identified as 
allowable, however the previous note prohibits noise.  Please clarify the intent of allowable work hours and allowable lane closure 
times.  This project cannot be built without substantial lane closures. 

Question Submitted: 2/28/2008 1Question Number:

Would lane closures be permitted on the side streets during the restricted hours?

Question Submitted: 3/17/2008

Questions 2: Will the same equipment supplied by the contractor for DEF- 24-7.96 be able to be  moved and utilized 
by this contract for Phase 2 ?

2Question Number:

On page 4, the note for "REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE AND REERECTION AS PER PLAN" states that these are to be installed in 
new locations.  I am unable to determine the new locations.  Please clarify the proposed new locations for these luminaires and 

  establish a separate pay item for the foundations for these.Regarding the Maintenance of traffic and the stated construction 
noise restrictions and lane closures on page 3, will the Department allow "No Parking" signs to be posted to allow the use of the 
existing "parking lanes"?  

Question Submitted: 3/21/2008

The answers to these questions do not necessitate the issuance of an addendum nor a delay in the sale of the 
project. First, regarding the "Removal and Reerection of the Luminaires, As Per Plan", the luminaires are to be 
reerected onto the new signal supports that are already included in the plans.  No new pay items need to be added.   
Second, the contractor may use existing "parking lanes", however, "No Parking" signs are not to be posted. 

3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


